1	19/0)	

01-22-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1986 ET ev. 6-60) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0011 (onp. 4/94) 101590167 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): MCY III TRUST Name: Richard M. Betts Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? CI Yes CI No. 3. Nature of conveyance: 501 S. Spring St. ☐ Merger Street Address: **2** Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 90013 City: Los Angeles State: CA C Other_ December 27, 2000 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 🚨 Yes 🖎 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 12-27-00 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🗹 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

1/12/2 01	FFAMAEIA	00000038	09756943
11/12/201	FFAMREIA	00000038	09756943

03 FC:581

Э.	concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name:_	Thomas	I.	Rozsa,	Esq.	

Internal Address:

ROZSA & CHEN LLP Street Address: 15910 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1601 Cay: Encino State: CA ZIP: 91436

X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Thomas I. Rozsa Name of Person Signing

Signature

01-09-01

Date

Medi documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0137

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Serial No.: 0 /(to be assigned) Group No.:

Filed:

Examiner:

For:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

EL476350824US "Express Mail" label number . January 9, 2001 Date of Deposit _

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Entitled:

PROTECTIVE HELMET RESTRAINT AND HEAD AND NECK

STABILIZING SYSTEM

by Inventor(s): Richard M. Betts

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10, on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

> Thomas I. Rozsa Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee

NOTE: Each paper must have its own certificate and the "Express Mail" label number as a part thereof or attached thereto. When, as here, the certification is presented on a separate sheet, that sheet must (1) be signed and (2) fully identify and be securely attached to the paper or fee it accompanies. Identification should include the serial number and filing date of the application as well as the type of paper being filed, e.g. complete application, specification and drawings, responses to rejection or refusal, notice of appeal, etc. If the serial number of the application is not known, the identification should include at least the name of the inventor(s) and the title of the invention.

NOTE: The label number need not be placed on each page. It should, however, be placed on the first page of each separate document, such as, a new application, amendment, assignment, and transmittal letter for a fee, along with the certificate of mailing by "Express Mail." Although the label number may be on checks, such a practice is not required. In order not to deface formal drawings it is suggested that the label number be placed on the back of each formal drawing or the drawings be accompanied by a set of informal drawings on which the label number is placed.

(Express Mail Certificate [8-3])

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0138

Attorney's Docket No. 33	PATENT
	For: 🖫 U.S. and/or 🗷 Foreign Rights
	For: 🖾 U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent
	For: PCT Application
	By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIC	GNMENT OF INVENTION
	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar nereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
louestade) or necessale) or	Richard M. Betts
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
Invention	
Indication	21319 Chase Street
Invention	21319 Chase Street Address
	Address
invention .	
invention	Address Canoga Park, California 91304
(if assignment is by person o	Address Canoga Park, California 9130 United States
(if assignment is by person o	Address Canoga Park, California 91304 United States Nationality r entity to whom invention was previously assigned
(if assignment is by person of and this was i	Address Canoga Park, California 91304 United States Nationality r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following)
(if assignment is by person of and this was i	Address Canoga Park, California 91304 United States Nationality r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame
(if assignment is by person of and this was in Recorded on	Address Canoga Park, California 9130 United States Nationality r entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

501 South Spring Street

Los Angeles, California 90013

A California Irrevocable Living Trust

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0139

(complete one of the following)

an undivided percent (o	⊠ the	e entire right, title and interest	
for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PROTECTIVE HELMET RESTRAINT AND HEAD AND NECK STABILIZING SYSTEM Name of inventor(s) Richard M. Betts (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) and which is found in (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on	_		-	
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) ☑ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PROTECTIVE HELMET RESTRAINT AND HEAD AND NECK STABILIZING SYSTEM Name of inventor(s)	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
E and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PROTECTIVE HELMET RESTRAINT AND HEAD AND NECK STABILIZING SYSTEM Name of inventor(s)				
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PROTECTIVE HELMET RESTRAINT AND HEAD AND NECK STABILIZING Richard M. Betts (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) and which is found in (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on		(Ci	neck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
Name of inventor(s)	_	_		
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))				SYSTEM
and which is found in (a) ☑ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) ☐ U.S. patent application executed on	Name c	of inve	ntor(s) Richard M. Betts	
 (a) ☑ U.S. patent application executed on			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	and whi	ich is	found in	
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. Express mail label no.:	(a) 2	⊠ U.S	6. patent application executed on even date herewith	
invention. Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) U.S. application no. filed on (e) International appliciation no. PCT/ U.S. patent no. A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	(b) [U.S	S. patent application executed on	
Mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d)	(c) [
 □ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) □ U.S. application no. /			Express mail label no.:	
signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) U.S. application no. /			Mailed:	
filed on		sig	ning below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing	
 (e) ☐ International appliciation no. PCT//	(d) 🗆	U.S	S. application no. /	
 (f) □ U.S. patent no issued □ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) ☒ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority 				
 □ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) ☑ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority 	(e) 🗀] Inte	ernational appliciation no. PCT////	
maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	(f) [U.S	S. patent no issued	
(g) 🖾 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
priority		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
and in and to all Latter Datest to be obtained for each invention by the above ambiention	(g) ∑			
or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof	or any c	ontinu		
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has			hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	
NAAN AY UNII NA MAAAA AY ANTAYAA IATA UMIAH UUALIIA AANTIAT UUITH TALA AAALAAAAA	Decu OL	WIII D	e made of entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/09/2001 REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0140